

285 S. West Street · Lebanon, OH 45036 · 513-932-0025 · www.overlyhautz.com

## PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Tara Cognetti of Overly Hautz tara.cognetti@overlyhautz.com

## **Overly Hautz Announces Expansion**

**LEBANON, OHIO (February, 9 2015)** Overly Hautz Company, the leading North American manufacturer of motor mounting products, has expanded their operations into an additional building to support current and future planned capacity growth in engineering, customer support, shipping and warehousing. "We were fortunate to secure additional space just across the driveway from our current office and manufacturing facility. The 2<sup>nd</sup> building effectively doubles our business space. Our new location enhances operational efficiencies, inventory capacity, shipping operations and provides new amenities for employees," said Tom Copanas Overly Hautz President and CEO.

After relocating from Cleveland OH in 1984, Overly Hautz operated exclusively out of the facility at 215 S. West Street for 25 years. In 2009 Overly Hautz purchased the adjacent property and building at 285 S. West St. and quickly expanded their finished goods inventory, warehousing and shipping operations into the new warehouse space.

Renovation of the office space at 285 S. West St. is slated to be complete near the end of March and Overly Hautz office staff will move in early to mid-April. "Overly Hautz's new office space will allow us to increase our capabilities in key areas that align with our current and future growth plans. The additional space will allow us to expand our core teams while giving us dedicated facilities to host customer briefings and other activities," said Trevor Ahlert, Vice President for Overly Hautz.

Effective April 2015, Overly Hautz's new office address will be: 285 S. West Street Lebanon, OH 45036. Phone and fax contact numbers will remain the same.

###

Overly Hautz Company pioneered the concept of fabricated motor bases and rails over 80 years ago. The results were outstanding weight reduction and cost savings, together with far greater design flexibility and reliability. Overly Hautz now has the world's most complete line of motor mounting products. These include hundreds of Automatic and standard bases and rail styles covering NEMA and metric (IEC) motor frame sizes and many others above standard NEMA sizes as well as custom fabrication.